SCHEDULE OF FEES Fiscal Year 2020	Fiscal Year 2020							
	- ·-	Texas						
Figure 22 TAC §102.1	Board Fee	Online	NPDB	PMP	Total Fee			
DENTIST	Effective 9/1/20							
Application by Exam	\$282.00	\$ 5.00		\$ 19.00	\$ 306.00			
Renewal	\$363.00	\$ 10.00	\$2.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 394.00			
Renewal - Late 1 to 90 days	\$438.00	\$ 10.00	\$2.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 469.00			
Renewal - Late 91 to 365 days	\$513.00	\$ 10.00	\$2.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 544.00			
Licensure by Credentials	\$2,867.00	\$ 5.00		\$ 19.00	\$ 2,891.00			
Temporary Licensure by Credentials	\$817.00	\$ 5.00		\$ 19.00	\$ 841.00			
Temporary Licensure by Credentials renewal	\$213.00	\$ 4.00	\$2.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 238.00			
Provisional License	\$100.00				\$ 100.00			
Faculty Initial Application	\$182.00	\$ 3.00		\$ 19.00	\$ 204.00			
Faculty Renewal	\$257.00	\$ 8.00	\$2.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 286.00			
Faculty Renewal - Late 1 to 90 days	\$304.00	\$ 8.00	\$2.00	\$19.00	\$ 333.00			
Faculty Renewal - Late 91 to 365 days	\$351.00	\$ 8.00	\$2.00	\$19.00	\$ 380.00			
Conversion Fee - Faculty to Full Privilege	\$113.00	\$ 2.00	\$2.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 136.00			
Nitrous-Oxide Permit	\$32.00				\$ 32.00			
Level 1 Permit	\$32.00				\$ 32.00			
Level 2 Permit	\$260.00				\$ 260.00			
Level 3 Permit	\$260.00				\$ 260.00			
Level 4 Permit	\$260.00				\$ 260.00			
Nitrous Level 1 Permit Renewal	\$10.00				\$ 10.00			
Level 2 Permit Renewal	\$60.00				\$ 60.00			
Level 3 Permit Renewal	\$60.00				\$ 60.00			
Level 4 Permit Renewal	\$60.00				\$ 60.00			
Application to Reactivate a Retired License	\$138.00	\$ 3.00		\$ 19.00	\$ 160.00			
Reinstatement of a Canceled Dental License	\$363.00	\$ 5.00		\$ 19.00	\$ 387.00			
Duplicate License / Renewal	\$25.00	\$ 2.00			\$ 27.00			
Conversion Fee - Full Privilege to Faculty	\$113.00	\$ 2.00	\$2.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 136.00			
Conversion Fee - Temporary Licensure by Credentials to Full Privilege	\$2,117.00	\$ 5.00	\$2.00	\$19.00	\$ 2,143.00			
DENTAL HYGIENIST Application by Exam	# 400.00	.			A 105.00			
Renewal	\$122.00	\$ 3.00 \$ 6.00	\$2.00		\$ 125.00 \$ 226.00			
Renewal - Late 1 to 90 days	\$218.00				,			
Renewal - Late 91 to 365 days	\$268.00	\$ 6.00	\$2.00		\$ 276.00			
Licensure by Credentials	\$318.00	\$ 6.00	\$2.00		\$ 326.00			
Temporary Licensure by Credentials	\$637.00	\$ 5.00			\$ 642.00			
Temporary Licensure by Credentials renewal	\$227.00	\$ 5.00	#2.00		\$ 232.00			
Faculty Initial Application	\$103.00	\$ 3.00	\$2.00		\$ 108.00			
Faculty Renewal	\$122.00	\$ 3.00	#2.00		\$ 125.00			
Faculty Renewal - Late 1 to 90 days	\$203.00	\$ 6.00	\$2.00		\$ 211.00			
Faculty Renewal - Late 91 to 365 days	\$245.00	\$ 6.00	\$2.00		\$ 253.00			
Conversion Fee - Faculty to Full Privilege	\$287.00	\$ 6.00	\$2.00		\$ 295.00			
Application to Reactivate a Retired License	\$53.00	\$ 2.00	\$2.00		\$ 57.00			
Reinstatement of a Canceled Dental Hygiene License	\$78.00	\$ 3.00			\$ 81.00			
Duplicate License / Renewal	\$215.00	\$ 5.00			\$ 220.00			
Duplicate License / Neffewal	\$25.00	\$ 2.00			\$ 27.00			

SCHEDULE OF FEES Fiscal Year 2020	Fiscal Year 2020							
Figure 22 TAC §102.1	Board Fee	Texas Online	NPDB	PMP	Т	otal Fee		
Nitrous Oxide Monitoring Application	\$25.00				\$	25.00		
Nitrous Oxide Monitoring Duplicate Certificate								
Conversion Fee - Full Privilege to Faculty	\$57.00	\$ 2.00	\$2.00		\$	61.00		
Conversion Fee - Temporary Licensure by Credentials to Full Privilege	\$417.00	\$ 5.00	\$2.00		\$	424.00		
DENTAL ASSISTANT								
Initial Application	\$36.00	\$ 2.00			\$	38.00		
Renewal	\$63.00	\$ 2.00	\$2.00		\$	67.00		
Renewal - Late 1 to 90 days	\$78.00	\$ 2.00	\$2.00		\$	82.00		
Renewal - Late 91 to 365 days	\$93.00	\$ 3.00	\$2.00		\$	98.00		
Duplicate License / Renewal	\$25.00	\$ 3.00			\$	28.00		
Nitrous Oxide Monitoring Renewal	\$31.00	\$ 2.00			\$	33.00		
Nitrous Oxide Cons Sed Monitoring Application	\$25.00				\$	25.00		
Nitrous Oxide Monitoring Duplicate Certificate	\$25.00	\$ 2.00			\$	27.00		
DENTAL LABORATORIES								
Application	\$125.00				\$	125.00		
Renewal	\$134.00	\$ 4.00			\$	138.00		
Renewal - Late 1 to 90 days	\$200.00	\$ 5.00			\$	205.00		
Renewal - Late 90 to 365 days	\$266.00	\$ 5.00			\$	271.00		
Duplicate Certificate	\$25.00	\$ 2.00			\$	27.00		
OTHER								
Mobile Application	\$120.00				\$	120.00		
Mobile Renewal	\$63.00	\$ 2.00			\$	65.00		
Mobile Renewal - 1 to 90 days	\$92.00	\$ 3.00			\$	95.00		
Mobile Renewal - 91 to 365 days	\$122.00	\$ 4.00			\$	126.00		
Duplicate Certificate Mobile Certificate	\$25.00	\$ 2.00			\$	27.00		
Dentist Intern / Resident Prescription Privileges	\$50.00		\$2.00	\$19.00	\$	71.00		
Jurisprudence	\$54.00				\$	54.00		
Licensure Verification with Seal	\$9.00	\$ 2.00			\$	11.00		
Criminal History Evaluation	\$25.00				\$	25.00		
Board Scores	\$25.00				\$	25.00		